
DETAILS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TENDER NO - IISER-PUR-0857-15 

 

1 Tender No 

 

IISER-PUR-0857-15 

2 Name of Item 

 

Gas Chromatograph-Mass Spectrometer (GC-MS)  

3 Mode of Tendering  Press Tender  

 

4 Number of Bids Received &  

Name of Bidders  

02  Nos  

Name of Parties  

1. Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 

2. Toshvin Analytical Pvt Ltd, Mumbai  

 

5 Number of Bids Qualified 

Technically &  Name of Bidders 

02 Nos 

Name of Parties  

1.  Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 

2.  Toshvin Analytical Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 

 

6 Contract/Order Awarded to  Principal Company -  Shimadzu (Asia Pacific) Pte Ltd , 

Singapore  

Indian Agent -  Toshvin Analytical Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 

 

7 Awarded on the Basis of  Lowest  

 

8 Purchase Order No  IISER/PUR/LS/0857/15/1160 

 

9 Purchase Order Value  USD- 44500.00 



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER), PUNE 
An Autonomous Institution, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India IISER PUNE Dr Homi Bhabha Road Pune 411008 


PURCHASE ORDER 


For Correspondence Please quote the P.O.No & Date IShimadzu (Asia Pacific) Pte Ltd P.O. No IlSER/PUR/LS/0857/15/1160 
i 79, Science Park Drive, #02-01/08, Cintech IV P.O.date 01/03/2016 

Singapore Science Park 1, Your Ref# SHlA:1516:PU 
Singapore -118264 Date: 11/01/2016 
Dear Sirs, 
We are pleased to place our firm order on you as per your above quotations for supply of the below mentioned materials as 
per Terms & Conditions printed overleaf. Qelivery on or before. 31 May 2016 

Shipping Price terms 

I 
Payment terms Loading Port Destination Port Currency 

Mode 

By CIP Mumbai Refer Clause (3) Singapore Mumbai Airport USD 
I 

Airfreight ofT&C Airport 
and not 
Courier 

S.No: Description UoM Qty Rate Amount 

1 Gas Chromatrograph Mass Set 01 43500.00 43500.00 
Spectrometer 
(details as per attached list) 

1000.00 
Add: ClP Charges 

Total 44500.00 
USD: Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only 

Toshvin Analytica l Pvt Ltd Yours Faithfully 
209, MPj Chamber, 2nd Floor, Wakdewadi, 

(\Pune 411003 

.JNote: - Terms & Conditions as per IISER Pune Tender 

~i,mS~hEnquiry no JlSER-PUR-08S7-15 

• ft.sstt. Registrar (5 ~P) _ ~ 
-ENote: Desktop PC compatible with the Equipment will I Dh II tST'TUT;:: O. ",C = 

be supplied Free of Cost locally by the Indian Agent. . i:nIJCAT!O,~ l R£:SEARCI1 - : -
Ja.:l, ~ t.: .~ ~"tJOr. Hent ~. ab18 

Supplier Accounts -30 I 15198 & 3234160 Indenter - Dr.M. Jeganmohan Oftlce Copy Master Copy 


Tel.: 020 25908180/25908171 Fax: 020 2589 8022 Email: purchase@iiserpune.ac.in Web: ww.iiserpune.ac.in 


http:ww.iiserpune.ac.in
mailto:purchase@iiserpune.ac.in

